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2 RxD

1 DCD

3 TxD

4 DTR

5 GND

DSR 6

RTS 7

CTS 8
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RXD

GND
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3x 3.3µH 

3.3µH 

3.3µH 

3.3µH 

NOISE
Cable acts as ground
(even if only 1 wire
is connected to the
serial port!)

Coils pevents that the
cable acts as ground
Insert close to the TH-D7E


